Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/15/2021 11:55:59 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,893,820.00
$0.00
$42,259,482.00
$32,000.00
$64,185,302.00

$39,664,941.00
$10,115,153.29
$5,777,377.20
$119,672.00
$2,829,256.00
$1,500,000.00
$0.00
$723,720.00
$60,730,119.49

$866,464.09
$2,819,747.80
($1,953,283.71)

$1,501,898.80
$14,963,940.89
$16,465,839.69

GENERAL

Actual

$11,365,939.75
$0.00
$40,997,139.81
$13,086.84
$52,376,166.40

$18,448,490.74
$5,505,376.71
$2,906,927.45
$77,240.77
$1,211,350.46
$2,242,952.12
$0.00
$345,873.74
$30,738,211.99

$36,469.27
$609,406.73
($572,937.46)

$21,065,016.95
$15,594,962.31
$36,659,979.26

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($10,527,880.25)
$0.00
($1,262,342.19)
($18,913.16)
($11,809,135.60)

$21,216,450.26
$4,609,776.58
$2,870,449.75
$42,431.23
$1,617,905.54
($742,952.12)
$0.00
$377,846.26
$29,991,907.50

($829,994.82)
$2,210,341.07
$1,380,346.25

$19,563,118.15
$631,021.42
$20,194,139.57

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,860,626.65
$5,749,432.13
$20,000.00
$7,630,058.78

$3,470,144.79
$1,054,850.63
$67,919.75
$2,280,456.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$672,356.71
$7,545,728.52

$1,656,617.86
$1,691,901.60
($35,283.74)

$49,046.52
$3,393,802.19
$3,442,848.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$291,284.54
$1,781,981.43
$1,167.50
$2,074,433.47

$1,211,741.55
$564,840.74
$70,263.38
$1,045,415.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$120,412.07
$3,012,673.65

$768,156.60
$184,457.80
$583,698.80

($354,541.38)
$4,065,340.86
$3,710,799.48

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,569,342.11)
($3,967,450.70)
($18,832.50)
($5,555,625.31)

$2,258,403.24
$490,009.89
($2,343.63)
$1,235,040.73
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$551,944.64
$4,533,054.87

($888,461.26)
$1,507,443.80
$618,982.54

($403,587.90)
$671,538.67
$267,950.77
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