STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,893,820.00	\$11,365,939.75	(\$10,527,880.25)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,860,626.65	\$291,284.54	(\$1,569,342.11)
Local Sources	\$42,259,482.00	\$40,997,139.81	(\$1,262,342.19)	\$5,749,432.13	\$1,781,981.43	(\$3,967,450.70)
Other Sources	\$32,000.00	\$13,086.84	(\$18,913.16)	\$20,000.00	\$1,167.50	(\$18,832.50)
Total Revenues:	\$64,185,302.00	\$52,376,166.40	(\$11,809,135.60)	\$7,630,058.78	\$2,074,433.47	(\$5,555,625.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$39,664,941.00	\$18,448,490.74	\$21,216,450.26	\$3,470,144.79	\$1,211,741.55	\$2,258,403.24
Instructional Support Services	\$10,115,153.29	\$5,505,376.71	\$4,609,776.58	\$1,054,850.63	\$564,840.74	\$490,009.89
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,777,377.20	\$2,906,927.45	\$2,870,449.75	\$67,919.75	\$70,263.38	(\$2,343.63)
Auxiliary Services	\$119,672.00	\$77,240.77	\$42,431.23	\$2,280,456.64	\$1,045,415.91	\$1,235,040.73
General Administrative Services	\$2,829,256.00	\$1,211,350.46	\$1,617,905.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,242,952.12	(\$742,952.12)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$723,720.00	\$345,873.74	\$377,846.26	\$672,356.71	\$120,412.07	\$551,944.64
Total Expenditures:	\$60,730,119.49	\$30,738,211.99	\$29,991,907.50	\$7,545,728.52	\$3,012,673.65	\$4,533,054.87
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$866,464.09	\$36,469.27	(\$829,994.82)	\$1,656,617.86	\$768,156.60	(\$888,461.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,819,747.80	\$609,406.73	\$2,210,341.07	\$1,691,901.60	\$184,457.80	\$1,507,443.80
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,953,283.71)	(\$572,937.46)	\$1,380,346.25	(\$35,283.74)	\$583,698.80	\$618,982.54
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢4 504 000 00	\$24 OCE 04C 0E	¢40 500 440 45	¢ 40,040,50		(\$402 507 00)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,501,898.80	\$21,065,016.95	\$19,563,118.15	\$49,046.52	(\$354,541.38)	(\$403,587.90)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$14,963,940.89	\$15,594,962.31	\$631,021.42	\$3,393,802.19	\$4,065,340.86	\$671,538.67
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,465,839.69	\$36,659,979.26	\$20,194,139.57	\$3,442,848.71	\$3,710,799.48	\$267,950.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.